
Presqu'Ile Promise (54 km or 38 km)
Start at Gosport (Brighton)

0.0 0.0 north on Baldwin St. 0.4 46.3 Stoney Point Rd.
(stop sign @ C.R.2)

1.0 1.0 Harbour St. 0.1 46.4 Lawson Settlement Rd.

1.8 2.8 Presqu'Ile Pkwy. 1.0 47.4 Lawson Rd.

1.0 3.8 Presqu'Ile Park Entrance 1.6 49.0 C.R.64 (unmarked; stop sign)

3.0 6.8 follow signs to Lighthouse 4.1 53.1 Harbour St.

4.2 11.0 (Lighthouse) 0.3 53.4 Baldwin St.
follow dirt path straight ahead!

0.1 11.1 (paved) Cottage Road 1.0 54.4 Gosport

7.1 18.2 Lakeshore Rd. (at store)

The directions that follow are for the 55 km ride.
Skip to shaded directions for the 38 km ride --> --> CONTINUATION OF 38 km RIDE DIRECTIONS

3.1 21.3 Union Rd. 18.2 Lakeshore Rd. (at store)

1.4 22.7 C.R.2 0.9 19.1 Huff Rd.

0.4 23.1 Fiddick Rd. 2.7 21.8 C.R.2 (unmarked; stop sign)

3.0 26.1 Little Lake Rd. 2.4 24.2 Dundas St. (downtown Brighton)
(jog L/R at lights)

2.1 28.2 Lake Rd. 5.4 29.6 Walt St. (stop sign)
(village of Smithfield)

1.9 30.1 Telephone Rd. 0.4 30.0 Stoney Point Rd.
(stop sign @ C.R.2)

5.9 36.0 C.R.30 (unmarked; stop sign) 0.1 30.1 Lawson Settlement Rd.

0.3 36.3 Telephone Rd. 1.0 31.1 Lawson Rd.
(shortly after crossing Hwy. 401)

6.0 42.3 Bullis Rd. 1.6 32.7 C.R.64 (unmarked; stop sign)

2.0 44.3 White's Rd. 4.1 36.8 Harbour St.

0.2 44.5 Drewry St. 0.3 37.1 Baldwin St.

1.1 45.6 Smith St. 1.0 38.1 Gosport
(village of Smithfield)

0.3 45.9 Walt St. (stop sign) ©2009 Brian Hedney (www.hedney.com)



DOTTED LINE IS THE SHORT (38 km) ROUTE
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